
SUMMER SESSION 2025-26

Summer term begins Monday, June 2

Last day to add courses with faculty approval (4 pm) Wednesday, June 11

Last day to drop courses without record Wednesday, June 11

Due date for prior fall term incomplete grades Friday, June 13

Independence Day (no classes) Friday, July 4

Last day to withdraw from a course with a “W” grade Friday, July 25

Last day of summer term Friday, August 22

Final grades due (4 pm) Monday, August 25

FALL SESSION 2025-26

Labor Day, residence halls open for returning students Monday, September 1

Last day to add courses online (midnight) Tuesday, September 2

Fall term begins Wednesday, September 3

Last day to add courses with faculty approval (4 pm) Friday, September 12

Last day to drop courses without record (4 pm) Friday, September 12

Fall census (12 noon) Tuesday, September 16

Indigenous Peoples' Day (no classes) Monday, October 13

Mid-term grades due (4 pm) Thursday, October 16

Due date for prior winter term incomplete grades Friday, October 17

Last day to withdraw from a course with a “W” grade (4 pm) Friday, October 31

Registration begins for Winter and May terms Monday, November 3

Thanksgiving break begins Saturday, November 22

Due date for prior May term incomplete grades Monday, November 24

Classes resume Monday, December 1

Last day of fall term Friday, December 12

Residence halls close (7 pm) Friday, December 12

Final grades due (4 pm) Monday, December 15
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WINTER SESSION 2025-26

Residence halls open for returning students Monday, January 5

Last day to add courses online (midnight) Tuesday, January 6

Winter semester begins Wednesday, January 7

Last day to add courses with faculty approval (4 pm) Friday, January 16

Last day to drop courses without record (4 pm) Friday, January 16

Martin Luther King Jr. Day (no classes) Monday, January 19

Winter Census (12 noon) Tuesday, January 20

Career Connections Expo (no classes 11 am-3 pm) Thursday, February 19

Due date for prior summer term incomplete grades Monday, February 23

Mid-session break begins Saturday, February 28

Mid-term grades due (4 pm) Thursday, March 5

Classes resume Monday, March 9

Last day to withdraw from a course with a “W” grade Friday, March 13

Registration begins for summer and fall terms Monday, March 23

Spring holiday for staff only - classes are held Friday, April 3

Honors Day (no classes) Wednesday, April 8 

Last day of winter term classes Friday, April 17

Inter-session break begins Saturday, April 18

Residence halls close for students not enrolled in May term (12 noon) Sunday, April 19

Final grades due (4 pm) Monday, April 20

MAY SESSION 2025-26

May term begins Monday, April 27

Last day to add courses with faculty approval Wednesday, April 29

Last day to drop courses without record Wednesday, April 29

Last day to withdraw from a course with a “W” grade Friday, May 8

Last day of classes Friday, May 22

Commencement Saturday, May 23

Residence halls close for all students (12 pm) Sunday, May 24

Memorial Day observed Monday, May 25

Final grades due (4 pm) Tuesday, May 26
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